
DIVISION 1 – Midland 19-9 
 
Division: One 
City: Midland School Name: Midland High School 
Team record at completion of Quarterfinal play: 19-9 
 
 
Head Coach: Steve Witt (76-71-4, 6 years) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 6 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 76-71-4 
 
 
School Nickname: Chemics 
School Colors: Blue & Gold 
Superintendent: Michael Sharrow 
Principal: Tiela Schurman 
Athletic Director: Eric Albright 
Conference: Saginaw Valley League (2-4, 5th) 
Conference Record This Season: 2-4 Conference Finish: 5th 
 



  
MIDLAND TEAM ROSTER 

 
NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Aiden O’Malley G 6-2 170 Jr. 
2 2 Cole McMillan D 6-0 165 Sr. 
3 3 Ryder Zastrow F 5-10 160 Jr. 
4 4 Owen Wendt D 6-2 175 Jr. 
5 5 Ben Haney F 5-10 160 Jr. 
6 6 Thomas Kroll F 5-7 150 Jr. 
7 7 Cayden Nieto D 6-0 215 Fr. 
8 8 Ayden Spencer F 5-10 160 So. 
9 9 Cole Carpenter F 6-1 165 Jr. 
10 10 Konnor White F 5-11 180 Jr. 
11 11 Nick Moody D 5-6 150 So. 
12 12 Cade Sanborn F 5-8 150 Fr. 
13 13 Gibby Medina F 5-9 170 So. 
14 14 Carter Albright F 6-0 160 Sr. 
15 15 Tyler Snoddy D 5-9 155 Jr. 
16 16 Darius Kienbaum F 5-8 170 Jr. 
17 17 Brady Pinwar F 5-9 155 Sr. 
18 18 Nate Conklin F 5-8 160 Fr. 
19 19 Braylen Laverty F 6-0 190 Sr. 
20 20 Alex Albrecht D 6-1 175 Sr. 
21 21 Jed Brown D 5-9 160 Jr. 
22 22 Harrison Blecke D 6-3 195 Sr. 
25 25 Matthew Witt F 5-11 190 Sr. 
       
       
       
       

  
 

Head Coach: Steve Witt (76-71-4, 6 years) 
Assistant Coaches: Chad Sumsion, Jon Sheridan, Ryan Connor, Billy Barnett 
Captains: Matthew Witt, Ben Haney, Alec Albrecht, Jed Brown 
Athletic Trainer: Cody Cooper 
Managers: Emily Genau, Savanna Willis 



 
MIDLAND SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

 
  

YOU OPPONENT OPP 
7 Gaylord 3 
7 Swan Valley-Tri Valley 1 

10 Mt. Pleasant 0 
5 Saline 6 
3 Saginaw Heritage 5 
4 Bay City 5 
5 Livonia Franklin 1 
4 Clarkston 3 
6 DeWitt-Cap City 1 

10 Lapeer 0 
4 Portage Northern 3 
4 Grand Haven 2 
7 Swan Valley 1 
0 Midland Dow 5 
4 Livonia Churchill 7 
2 Utica Eisenhower 5 
1 Saginaw Heritage 4 
7 Alpena 4 
3 Northville 1 
1 Davison 0 
1 Grand Rapids Christian 3 
4 Muskegon Reeths-Puffer 0 
0 Flint Powers Catholic 6 
4 South Lyon 2 

   
   
 

 MHSAA REGIONALS  
8 Grand Blanc 0 
2 Saginaw Heritage 1 
2 Howell 1 
 MHSAA QUARTERFINAL  

1 DeWitt-Cap City 0 
 



 
MIDLAND HEAD COACH INFORMATION 

  
Head Coach: Steve Witt 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 6 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 76-71-4 
 
  
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

16/17 12 13 1  
17/18 14 12 0  
18/19 12 14 2  
19/20 8 18 0  
20/21 11 5 1  
21/22 19 9 0 R 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Midland High - 1991 
College Attended-Year Graduated:   Ohio University 1996 
Additional Education: 
   

Ohio University 1997 Master’s Degree 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 
 

MAHA Coach 23 years, High School 6; US Select 16 Coach Mid 
Am District 1997; MAHA State Champions 2004 and 2005; MAHA 
Runner up 3 times; Midwest Scout TC Northstars NAHL  



MIDLAND PROBABLES 
 

Forward Lines 
 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 
25 Matthew Witt 9 Cole Carpenter 5  Ben Haney 
10 Konnor White 17 Brady Pinwar 19 Braylen Laverty 
8 Ayden Spencer 3 Ryder Zastrow 6 Tommy Kroll 
16 Darius Keinbaum 12 Cade Sandborn 14 Carter Albright 
    13  Gibby Medina 
      
 
 

Defense 
 

20 Alec Albrecht 21 Jed Brown 
2 Cole McMillan 4 Owen Wendt 
22 Harrison Blecke 15 Tyler Snoddy 
11  Nick Moody 18 Nate Conklin 
7 Kayden Nieto   
    

 
 

Goalies 
 

1 Aiden O Malley 
  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 



MIDLAND STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 
Statistics Through ____28___ Games  
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists 

Ben Haney 28 16 32 
Matthew Witt 28 22 21 
Cole Carpenter 28 11 14 
Brady Pinwar 28 16 9 
Harrison Blecke 28 7 11 
Konnor White 27 4 9 
Cole McMillan 26 0 12 
Ryder Zastrow 28 6 8 
Tommy Kroll 26 9 6 
Alec Albrecht 28 4 9 
Ayden Spencer 27 3 6 
Braylen Laverty 24 5 6 
Owen Wendt 24 2 4 
Nate Conklin 24 3 2 
Cayden Nieto 25 1 3 
Gibby Medina 25 2 3 
Darius Kienbaum 27 2 2 
Jed Brown 27 1 1 
Cade Sanborn 28 2 4 
Carter Albright 24 2 1 
TOTALS    
OPPONENTS    
 
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

Aiden O Malley 22 1125:46 58 2.62 499 .895 3 
        
        
TOTALS        
OPPONENTS        

 

NOTE:  To 
compute Saves 

Pct., divide 
Saves Made by 

the total of 
Goals Allowed 

and Saves 
Made.  To 

compute Goals 
Against Avg., 
divide Goals 
Allowed by 

Minutes Played 
and multiply by 

45. 



DIVISION 1 – Detroit Catholic Central (24-4) 
 
Division: One 
City: Novi School Name: Detroit Catholic Central 
Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 24-4 
 
 
Head Coach: Brandon Kaleniecki (162-28-2, 7 years) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 7 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 162-28-2 
 
 
School Nickname: Shamrocks 
School Colors: Blue & White 
Superintendent: Laura Knaus 
Principal: Fr. Patrick Fulton, C.S.B. 
Athletic Director: Aaron Babicz 
Conference: MIHL/Catholic HS League (12-1, 1st) 
Conference Record This Season: 12-1 Conference Finish: 1st 
 



  
DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL TEAM ROSTER 

 
    

2 Austin Janz D Sr. 
4 Garrett Freel D Sr. 
5 Nate Grondzieleski D Jr. 
6 Noah Szmagaj D Sr. 
7 Griffin Crampton F Jr. 
8 Kaden Hemme D Sr. 
9 Michael Connor D Sr. 
10 Jackson Hare D So. 
11 Ryan Wantuck F Jr. 
12 Jackson Walsh F So. 
13 Nick Swider F Sr. 
14 Justin Hubenschmidt F Sr. 
15 Nick Condon D Sr. 
16 Nolan Galda F So. 
17 Connor Miles F Sr. 
19 Carson Wood D Sr. 
20 Brian Apple F Sr. 
22 Parker Jamieson F Sr. 
23 Jackson Ewald F Sr. 
24 Conner Bell F Sr. 
25 Landon West F Jr. 
26 Luke Radu F Sr. 
27 Jack Swamba F Sr. 
28 Matthew Rickabaugh F Sr. 
31 Bobby Masters G Sr. 
32 Connor Benoit G Sr. 
35 Nick Galda G Sr. 

 
 

Head Coach: Brandon Kaleniecki (162-28-2, 7 years) 
Assistant Coaches: Tom Nugent, Mike Porter, Gordon St. John, Scott Lock 
Captains: Kaden Hemme, Carson Woods, Bobby Masters, Connor Miles 

Athletic Trainers: Mercy Elite    Bob Ogar, Janel Culbertson 
Managers: Luke Ervin, Ryer Watkins, Michael Barron 
General Manger: Mike Giordano 



 
DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

  
YOU OPPONENT OPP 

6 Port Huron Northern 0 
3 Gates Mills (OH) Gilmour  4 
6 Gates Mills (OH) Gilmour  2 
4 BH Brother Rice 2 
9 Dearborn Divine Child 0 
2 Riverview Gabriel Richard  1 
2 Warren DeLaSalle  0 
2 Port Huron Northern 0 
3 Brighton 0 
6 Grosse Pointe South 0 
4 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s  0 
2 Flint Powers Catholic 0 
3 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 1 
4 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 3 
3 Bloomfield Hills Brother Rice 2 
4 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s 2 
7 Detroit U of D Jesuit 0 
6 Trenton 2 
2 Cleveland St. Ignatius 1 
0 Lake Forest (IL) Academy 2 
2 Green Bay Notre Dame Academy 3 
3 Marquette 2 
5 Livonia Stevenson 1 
2 Warren DeLaSalle 4 
8 Grosse Pointe North 0 

 
 MHSAA REGIONALS  

12 Lapeer 0 
4 Lake Orion 1 
   
 MHSAA QUARTERFINAL  

3 L’Anse Creuse Unified 0 
 



DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL HEAD COACH INFORMATION 
  
Head Coach: Brandon Kaleniecki 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 9 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 203-50-7  
  
 
  
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

     
     
     
     
15-16 25 6 0 C,R,F 
16-17 24 7 0 C,R, RU 
17-18 25 4 1 C,R 
18-19 26 1 1 C, R, F 
19-20 22 5  C, R, *(State Semi and Final cancelled due to Covid 19) 
20-21 15 1  C, R, F 
21-22 24 4 0 C, R 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Detroit Catholic Central High School 2000 
College Attended-Year Graduated:   University of Michigan 2006 
Additional Education: 
   

B.A. Sports Management UM; Masters in Teaching 
(Health/Physical Education) Wayne State University 2016 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 

Catholic Central Varsity Hockey, University of Michigan Varsity 
Hockey, Head Coach at Dearborn Divine Child (3 years), Head 
Coach at Detroit Catholic Central (7 years) 



DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL PROBABLES 
 

F Lines 
 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 
20 Brian Apple 25 Landon West 12 Jackson Walsh 
13 Nick Swider 22 Parker Jamieson 23 Jackson Ewald 
16 Nolan Galda 11 Ryan Wantuck 17 Connor Miles 
27 Jack Swamba 26 Luke Radu 7 Griffin Crampton 
14 Justin Hubenschmidt 28 Matthew Rickabaugh 24 Conner Bell 
      
      
 
 

Defense 
 

8 Kaden Hemme 9 Michael Connor 
15 Nick Condon 5 Nate Grondzieleski 
19 Carson Wood 2 Austin Janz 
4 Garrett Freel 6 Noah Szmagaj 
  10 Jackson Hare 
    

 
 

Goalies 
 

31 Bobby Masters 
35 Nick Galda 
32 Connor Benoit 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DETROIT CATHOLIC CENTRAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 ____________________________________  

Statistics Through 25 Games 
 
  
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists 

BRIAN APPLE 23 7 16 
RYAN WANTUCK 25 7 12 
NICK SWIDER 25 11 7 
JACKSON WALSH 25 10 7 
KADEN HEMME 24 2 14 
NATE GRONDZIELESKI 24 4 11 
JACKSON EWALD 25 7 8 
NICK CONDON 25 1 12 
NOLAN GALDA 18 7 7 
CONNOR MILES 25 3 11 
PARKER JAMIESON 25 4 10 
LANDON WEST 16 10 4 
CARSON WOOD 25 5 6 
JACK SWAMBA 23 4 7 
JUSTIN HUBENSCHMIDT 23 5 5 
AUSTIN JANZ 25 2 7 
GRIFFIN CRAMPTON 17 2 4 
LUKE PADU 24 4 1 
GARRET FREEL 16 1 2 
MICHAEL CONNOR 16 1 2 
CONNER BELL 16 1 2 
NOAH SZMAGAJ 10 0 2 
JACKSON HARE 11 0 1 
MATTHEW RICKABAUGH 13 0 1 
NICHOLAS GALDA 1 0 1 
SEBASTIANO IAVASILE 1 0 0 
TOTALS  98 160 
OPPONENTS    
 
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

CONNOR BENOIT 4 103:23 2 0.09 22 .917 0 
NICHOLAS GALDA 10 467:00 10 1.09 120 .923 0 
BOBBY MASTERS 14 667:00 19 1.45 209 .917 0 
TOTALS   31  351   
OPPONENTS        

 



 
 
 
DIVISION 1 – Grandville (20-7-1) 
 

Division: 1 
 

City: 
Grandville School Name: Grandville Bulldogs 

Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 20-7-1 
 

 
Head Coach: Joel Breazeale (198-101-9, 11 years) 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 11 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 198-101-9 
 

 
School Nickname: Bulldogs 

School Colors: Maroon & White 

Superintendent: Roger Bearup 

Principal: Adam Lancto 

Athletic Director: Brian Parsons 

Conference: OK Conference (7-2-1, 2nd) 

Conference Record This Season: 7-2-1 Conference Finish: 2 

 



GRANDVILLE TEAM ROSTER 
 

 
NUMBER 
Lt. Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- 
Sr.) 

       

2 2 Gavin Rozema F 5-9 160 Sr. 
4 4 Josh Kulhanek F 5-10 140 So. 

6 6 Easton Pratt D 6-1 180 Jr. 

7 7 Mason Schroeder F 5-8 140 Fr. 
8 8 Trammell Fields D 5-9 140 So. 

9 9 Owen Barrett F 5-7 130 Fr. 

10 10 Drew Harrington D 6-0 165 Sr. 
12 12 Andrew Pohlmann F 6-1 180 Jr. 

15 15 Holden Pratt D 6-1 180 Sr. 
17 17 Matt Turcotte F 5-11 160 Sr. 

18 18 Brendan Bourne F 5-10 160 Sr. 
19 19 Gunnar Suidinski F 5-9 150 Sr. 

20 20 Brayden Moll F 6-1 180 Sr. 

21 21 Owen Veneklase F 5-10 150 So. 

22 22 Josiah Lambers D 6- 170 Sr. 
30 30 Ben Hernandez G 5-

9 
130 Sr. 

31 31 Anne Beck G 5-9 130 Jr. 

Head Coach: Joel Breazeale (197-101-9, 11 years) 

Assistant Coaches: Rob Pratt, Don Underwood, Mike Salliotte, Alex Martel, Dave Turcotte 

Captains: Josiah Lamber, Brendan Bourne, Gavin Rozema 

Athletic Trainer: Michael Seger 

Managers: Cody Richter, Fred Marckini 
  



GRANDVILLE SCHEDULE & RESULTS 
YOU OPPONENT OPP 

6 Grand Rapids Catholic Central 3 

3 Portage 1 

11 GR Kenowa Hills 3 

2 Howell 0 

1 Byron Center 7 

7 Holland West Ottawa 1 

2 Bay Area Reps 1 

10 GR Kenowa Hills 2 

5 Forest Hills NE 2 

3 Grand Rapids Catholic Central 1 

8 White Lake Lakeland 4 

4 Milford 6 

7 Alpena 1 

8 Saginaw Heritage 4 

1 Houghton 5 

6 Hancock 3 

3 Detroit Country Day 5 

2 Brighton 4 

11 Lowell/Caledonia 3 

3 Holland West Ottawa 1 

2 Byron Center 5 

6 Big Rapids 1 

4 Muskegon Mona Shores 3 
3 Rockford 3 

4 Rockford 3 

2 Midland Dow 3 

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

3 Holland West Ottawa 0 

5 Grand Rapids Christian 2 

4 Bay Area Reps 3 



GRANDVILLE HEAD COACH INFORMATION 
 
 
 

Head Coach: Joel Breazeale 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 15 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 258-142-16 
 

 
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes): 

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2010/11 17 11 0 R 

2011/12 13 14 1 R 

2012/13 18 8 2  

2013/14 15 10 3 C, R, Semi Finals 

2014/15 23 3 2 R, RU, Finals 

2015/16 23 4 1 C, R, Semi Finals 

2016/17 18 10 0 R, Semi Finals 

2017/18 25 2  C 

2018/19 7 17 1  

2019/20 11 13 1  

2020/21 8 5 1  

2021/22 20 7 1 R, Semi Finals 
     

 198 104 13  

 
 

High School Attended-Year Graduated: Milford-Lakeland HS 1985 

College Attended-Year Graduated: Ferris State University 1989 

Additional Education: Masters in Coaching – Level 5 Masters Level Hockey Certification 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 

Hockey director, various levels of youth coaching (all ages). East 
Grand Rapids High School Varsity Coach (4 years) 3 Regional 
appearances, 1 quarter-final and state semi-finalist. Grand Valley 
State University D2 Club hockey coach. 

 



GRANDVILLE PROBABLES 
 

Forward Lines 
 
 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 

2 Gavin Rozema 18 Brendan Bourne 19 Gunnar Suidinski 
12 Andrew Pohlmann 17 Matt Turcotte 7 Mason Schroeder 

4 Josh Kulhanek 21 Owen Veneklase 20 Brayden Moll 

9 Owen Barrett     

      

      

 
 

Defense 
 
 

15 Holden Pratt 22 Josiah Lambers 
6 Easton Pratt 10 Drew Harrington 

8 Trammell Fields   

    

    

    

 
 

Goalies 
 
 

  

30 Ben Hernandez 

31 Anne Beck (Starting) 
  



GRANDVILLE STATISTICAL INFORMATION 

Statistics Through 25 Games 
 

Player Games 
Played 

Goals Assists 

Skater Stats are attached from software    

18 Brendan Bourne 25 20 35 

2 Gavin Rozema 25 21 26 

15 Holden Pratt 22 15 25 

12 Andrew Pohlmann 25 15 13 

19 Gunnar Suidinski 25 12 15 
22 Josiah Lambers 25 11 15 

17 Matt Turcotte 25 9 15 

10 Drew Harrington 25 4 9 

6 Easton Pratt 25 1 7 

4 Josh Kuhlhanek 25 2 6 

7 Mason Schroeder 25 4 4 

21 Owen Veneklase 25 2 3 

8 Trammell Fields 25 2 3 

20 Brayden Moll 25 2 2 

9 Owen Barrett 25 0 2 

TOTALS    

 

Goalie Statistics 
Player Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

        

Anne Beck 15 1222 66 2.75 475 .878 2 

Ben Hernendez 1 34 3 4 16 .80 0 

TOTALS        

OPPONENTS        



 
 

DIVISION 1 – Brighton (21-5-1) 
 
Division: 1 
City: Brighton School Name: Brighton High School 
Team record at completion of Quarterfinal play: 21-5-1 
 
 
Head Coach: Kurt Kivisto (31-10-4, 2 years) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 2nd season 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 31-10-4 
 
 
School Nickname: Bulldogs 
School Colors: Black & Orange 
Superintendent: Dr. Matthew Outlaw 
Principal: Gavin Johnson 
Athletic Director: John Thompson 
Conference: Kensginton Lakes Activities Association (7-2-1, 3rd) 
Conference Record This Season: 7-2-1 Conference Finish: 3rd 
 



  
BRIGHTON TEAM ROSTER 

 
NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

2 2 Jack Sexsmith D 6-3 180 Sr. 
4 4 Mason Melville D 5-9 145 Sr. 
5 5 Lucas Wiktorowski D 6-0 160 Sr. 
6 6 Ian Samp F 5-10 170 Sr. 
7 7 Jack Mattila F 5-9 145 Sr. 
8 8 Evan Wohlart F 6-0 160 Jr. 
9 9 Joey LaColla D 5-11 165 Sr. 
10 10 Tony Valente D 5'11 175 Sr. 
11 11 Winston Lerch F 5-8 140 Jr. 
15 15 Nick Baker F 6-1 180 Sr. 
16 16 Cameron Duffany F 6-0 165 So. 
17 17 Nathan Daavettila F 5-10 157 Jr. 
18 18 Dylan Hunt F 5-11 182 Jr. 
19 19 Aiden Seiter F 5-9 145 So. 
22 22 Lane Petit F 5-10 168 So. 
24 24 Mattix McMullen D 6-0 150 Jr. 
31 31 Ryan Nickerson G 5-10 145 So. 
35 35 Levi Pennala  G 5-5 130 So. 
       
       
       
       
       

  
 

Head Coach: Kurt Kivisto (31-10-4, 2 years) 
Assistant Coaches: Kurt Gosselin, Bob Mainhardt 
Captains: Jack Sexsmith, Nick Baker, Mason Melville 
Athletic Trainers: Drew Cavey; Students: Jacalynn Pawloski, Grace Przysiecki, 

Kendra Pawloski 
Managers:  



 
BRIGHTON SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

  
YOU OPPONENT OPP 

8 Novi 0 
1 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s 2 
6 Byron Center 4 
1 Hartland 3 
2 Northville 0 
5 Saginaw Heritage 2 
6 Plymouth 5 
0 Detroit Catholic Central 3 
2 Livonia Churchill 2 
2 Livonia Stevenson 3 
3 Howell 0 
2 Hancock 1 
6 Calumet 2 
7 Livonia Franklin 1 
1 Hartland 2 
3 Salem 0 
7 Canton 1 
8 Novi 0 
4 Toledo St. Francis 3 
4 Houghton 3 
4 Grandville 2 
7 Canton 4 
4 BH Brother Rice 2 
2 Detroit U-D Jesuit 1 
   

   
   
 

 MHSAA REGIONALS  
8 Jackson United 2 
4 Northville 1 
   
 MHSAA QUARTERFINAL  

4 Salem 1 
 



 
BRIGHTON HEAD COACH INFORMATION 

 
  
Head Coach: Kurt Kivisto 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 2 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 31-10-4 
 
  
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2020-21 10 5 1 R 
2021-22 21 5 3 R 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Brighton High School - 2003 
College Attended-Year Graduated:   Michigan State Univ - 2009 
Additional Education: 
   

M.S. Michigan State - 2010 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 
 

Played at Michigan State 2005-2009 
Assistant Coach at BHS 2010-2020 (10 seasons) 
Head Coach at BHS 2020-Present (2nd season) 



BRIGHTON PROBABLES 
 

Forward Lines 
 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 
22 Lane Petit 16 Cameron Duffany 15 Nick Baker 
7 Jack Mattila 18 Dylan Hunt 8 Evan Wohlart 
19 Aiden Seiter 11 Winston Lerch 17 Nathan Daavettila 
    6 Ian Samp 
      
      
 
 

Defense 
 

5 Lucas Wiktorowski 2 Jack Sexsmith 
24 Mattix McMullen 9 Joey LaColla 
4 Mason Melville 10 Tony Valente 
    
    
    

 
 

Goalies 
 

35 Levi Pennala 
31 Ryan Nickerson 

  
  

 
 
 
 
 



BRIGHTON STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 
Statistics Through ___27____ Games  
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists 

#2 Jack Sexsmith 27 2 18 
#4 Mason Melville 27 1 0 
#5 Lucas Wiktorowski 27 0 7 
#6 Ian Samp 27 0 4 
#7 Jack Mattila 27 5 4 
#8 Evan Wohlart 27 12 13 
#9 Joey LaColla 23 3 8 
#10 Tony Valente 27 1 4 
#11 Winston Lerch 27 1 5 
#15 Nick Baker 27 27 24 
#16 Cameron Duffany 26 16 27 
#17 Nathan Daavettila 26 4 1 
#18 Dylan Hunt 24 6 8 
#19 Aiden Seiter 25 5 3 
#22 Lane Petit 27 22 19 
#24 Mattix McMullen 26 6 15 
    
    
    
    
TOTALS    
OPPONENTS    
 
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

#31 Ryan Nickerson 10 455.66 15 1.68 191 92.7% 3 
#35 Levi Pennala 18 897.02 33 1.88 369 91.8% 2 
        
TOTALS        
OPPONENTS        
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